
Appendix Z.     Calibration Certificate for Probe and Dipole

The SPEAG calibration certificates are shown as follows.

Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Model： D750V3 S/N： 1013 Measurement Date： 2022/8/30
Frequency

(MHz)
Type Item

Previous
Measurement

Annual
Check

Deviation
Accepted
Tolerance

Result

Real
Impedance

53.574 49.393 -4.181 ±5Ω PASS

Imaginary
Impedance

0.2576 0.2990 0.04 ±5Ω PASS

Return
Loss

-29.219 -27.514 -5.84% ±20% PASS

750 Free Space

750 MHz，Free Space

Annual Confirmation of SAR Reference Dipole

Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Model： D835V2 S/N： 4d121 Measurement Date： 2022/8/30
Frequency

(MHz)
Type Item

Previous
Measurement

Annual
Check

Deviation
Accepted
Tolerance

Result

Real
Impedance

51.405 55.157 3.75 ±5Ω PASS

Imaginary
Impedance

-3.5486 -3.4447 0.10 ±5Ω PASS

Return
Loss

-28.493 -23.391 -17.91% ±20% PASS

835 Free Space

835 MHz，Free Space

Annual Confirmation of SAR Reference Dipole

Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626
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Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Annual Confirmation of SAR Reference Dipole

Model： D1900V2 S/N： 5d036 Measurement Date： 2022/1/21
Frequency
(MHz)

Type Item
Previous

Measurement
Annual
Check

Deviation
Accepted
Tolerance

Result

Real
Impedance

50.404 53.110 2.71 ±5Ω PASS

Imaginary
Impedance

0.5336 3.3200 2.79 ±5Ω PASS

Return
Loss

-25.456 -28.026 10.10% ±20% PASS

1900 MHz，Free Space

1900 Free Space

Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Annual Confirmation of SAR Reference Dipole

Model： D2300V2 S/N： 1004 Measurement Date： 2022/1/21
Frequency
(MHz)

Type Item
Previous

Measurement
Annual
Check

Deviation
Accepted
Tolerance

Result

Real
Impedance

48.472 52.800 4.33 ±5Ω PASS

Imaginary
Impedance

0.3466 -0.2881 -0.63 ±5Ω PASS

Return
Loss

-29.203 -31.256 7.03% ±20% PASS

2300 MHz，Free Space

2300 Free Space

Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Model： D2450V2 S/N： 737 Measurement Date： 2022/8/25
Frequency

(MHz)
Type Item

Previous
Measurement

Annual
Check

Deviation
Accepted
Tolerance

Result

Real
Impedance

53.989 51.387 -2.602 ±5Ω PASS

Imaginary
Impedance

4.2926 5.3605 1.07 ±5Ω PASS

Return
Loss

-24.989 -24.145 -3.38% ±20% PASS

2450 Free Space

2450 MHz，Free Space

Annual Confirmation of SAR Reference Dipole

Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Model： D2600V2 S/N： 1020 Measurement Date： 2022/8/16
Frequency

(MHz)
Type Item

Previous
Measurement

Annual
Check

Deviation
Accepted
Tolerance

Result

Real
Impedance

47.756 44.227 -3.529 ±5Ω PASS

Imaginary
Impedance

-4.8576 -5.7699 -0.91 ±5Ω PASS

Return
Loss

-25.245 -26.517 5.04% ±20% PASS

2600 Free Space

2600 MHz，Free Space

Annual Confirmation of SAR Reference Dipole

Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Annual Confirmation of SAR Reference Dipole

Model： D3500V2 S/N： 1007 Measurement Date： 2022/1/19
Frequency
(MHz)

Type Item
Previous

Measurement
Annual
Check

Deviation
Accepted
Tolerance

Result

Real
Impedance

53.010 51.909 -1.10 ±5Ω PASS

Imaginary
Impedance

-5.0000 -6.5726 -1.57 ±5Ω PASS

Return
Loss

-24.389 -24.315 -0.30% ±20% PASS

3500 MHz，Free Space

3500 Free Space

Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Model： D37000V2 S/N： 1017 Measurement Date： 2022/8/18
Frequency

(MHz)
Type Item

Previous
Measurement

Annual
Check

Deviation
Accepted
Tolerance

Result

Real
Impedance

52.045 48.354 -3.691 ±5Ω PASS

Imaginary
Impedance

-7.5086 -4.0483 3.46 ±5Ω PASS

Return
Loss

-22.377 -20.434 -8.68% ±20% PASS

3700 Free Space

3700 MHz，Free Space

Annual Confirmation of SAR Reference Dipole

Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626



Model： D3900V2 S/N： 1045 Measurement Date： 2022/5/20
Frequency

(MHz) Type Item Previous
Measurement

Annual
Check Deviation Accepted

Tolerance Result

Real
Impedance 47.707 48.927 1.22 ±5Ω PASS

Imaginary
Impedance -2.9521 1.9050 4.86 ±5Ω PASS

Return
Loss -28.353 -27.848 -1.78% ±20% PASS

3900 Free Space

3900 MHz，Free Space

Annual Confirmation of SAR Reference Dipole

Report No.: SFBEDW-WTW-P22090626
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